Murder Indecency
or Vol  Assault Sexual or Sexual © Drug
Man-  or Assaull Assault Sale Drug All
Capital slaugh- Altemp! of an ot Rob- Burg- Aute or Posse- Fefony Other Misde-  Total
Cases on Docket: Murder ler Murder Adull  Chlld  bery lary Theft Thelt Arson Mant sslon  D.W.L Felony meanors Cases
Casas Pending Sepl. 1, 1982 560 2,781 11,277 1,963 6,265 6,304 20,414 23,068 6,950 843 13,340 21,588 7,008 26,736  7.066 156,150
Dockel Adjusiments 52 -14 ] -12 28 -36 .67 63 86 -6 .23 -28 9 139 B4t 403
Cases Filed by Indiciment §24 1,647 11,675 1,698 5,676 7,096 18,441 15,009 5,140 601 14,482 23,873 0,610 24,478 626 144,304
Cases Filed by Informallon 4 43 713 79 271 502 2,821 1,782 1,044 47 1,325 4,11% 854 2416 3,233 19,338
(ther Cases Reaching Docket:
Metion ta Revoke Filed 3 145 2,381 238 955 1,424 9,668 4,B58 2,745 199 3,434 0,246 2,944 8,754 B16 46,161
Shock Probation
Returned from TDCJ/D 6 84 8 3 100 470  tro 84 7 244 242 26 185 ] 1,671
Transfers from Other Countles 13 g ] 4 15 1 § 4 3 2 2 2 5 12 az 108
All Other Cases :
Aeaching Docket 27 66 229 36 8¢ 176 398 213 g3 29 353 954 24 497 374 3,029
Total Cases on Docket 1128 4564 26340 3,805 13,180 15,567 53,236 45,041 16,001 1,722 33,167 59,300 19,950 61,277 12,607 367,263
Dlspu,sltluns.:
Convictions; ,
Guilty Plea - No Jury 149 638 4,640 697 2326 4,432 12950 8,201 3,666 277 9476 14582 8,115 11822 2208 84,191
Nat Gulity Plaa - No Jury a 22 118 20 44 77 145 53 29 1 158 196 a9 174 13 1,100
Gufiity Plea - Jury Verdict 10 46 51 9 47 €2 52 1 4 2 61 a7 16 1] 3 478
Not Gullly Plea - Jury Vardict 114 339 348 :13 266 420 286 109 46 16 408 a5 66 341 ¢ 3,177
Totat Convictlons " Z7e  1edd  ‘E65 B21 2,672 4,991 13,433 8374 9,765 296 10,106 16,240 8,244 12,307 2234 89,047
Placed on Bafarred
Adjudication 73 2,594 20t 1,085 915 5,316 4,296 1,292 126 2,639 6,957 37 775 937 32,543
Acquilials: ’
Nonjury Trial 1 2t 74 14 22 33 38 63 22 & 54 108 20 84 547
Jury Verdict 11 82 89 35 a7 50 57 29 12 3 46 - 81 15 84 2 663
Oirected Yerdict or JNOV 2 7 3 1 1 1 s 2 12 1 7 44
Total Acqulitals 2 76 180 52 110 84 98 B9 a4 @ 0z 188 36 75 2 1,284
Dismissals: .
Insufficient Evidence 3 45 387 81 162 100 487 585 1BB 4D  28BB 838 96 108 16 4,168
Def, Convicted in Another Case 39 83 825 115 410 445 1,320 879 381 42 1,009 1,007 800 1,878 |, 185 8,989
Sp@ady Trial Acl Limitation . 1 19 3 a8 3 28 34 1 73 i18 £t 58 4 362
Case RAefiled 51 161 sd2 97 286 414 540 426 139 28 203 417 158 890 16 4,446
Delendant Unapprehended 2 32 4 1 17 133 341 B85 5 93 191 45 276 176 1,354
Defendant Granted Immunity 1 2 4 4 18 9 1 5 4 4 17 64
Other Dismissals 44 169 1,987 331 73z 766 2,900 2,201 693 121 1,080 2,364 476 3,363 681 §7,117
Total Dismissals 137 442 3,794 611 1,613 1,829 4,601 4,474 1,458 235 2,828 5,030 1,085 7,86 1,185 36,488
Transfers:
On Change of Venue 22 4 18 a 15 1 10 ] 4 3 4 8 1 22 1" 131
To Gounty Court 1 113 2 4 12 g2 G 4 15 43 203 4194 838
Other Dispositlons:
Placed on Sheek Probation 1 8 84 7 88 1e4 K15 176 103 O 273 338 39 202 6 1,811
Molion to Revoke Granted 63 1,070 190 468 826 5,279 2,218 1,669 94 4,734 4,701 1,042 321 | 178 22,40
Motion to Revoke Denied 3 71 121 81 365 442 3,882 1,948 949 82 281 3,312 885 2,783 161 16,681
All Other Dispositions 19 88 373 4t 116 211 844 430 173 33 459 680 200 962 203 4,827
Total Dispositions AT LESR 14279 1983 G483 8407 93496 25,100 G453 887 18420 35778 11612 09296  A7er 206092
Cases Pending Aug. 31, 1993 667 2586 12081 2,042 6607 G160 18,741 22,041 G5B 835 13736 23e0z Balc ST08  7ei 191,04
Cases - Unapprehendad Def. 48,850
Sentencing nformation: . . i
Ogath Senlznce - Cases a0 a0
Life Senlence - Cases 149 80 az 27 a7 99 41 1 19 5 a5 525
Lesser Olfense Convistlons: 91 146 1,217 £13 253 887 B53 1,032 219 20 B3B8 400 262 1,334 234 7,597
Additienal Couat Aclhvity:
Jury Panels Examined 7 4279
Jury Sworn & Evid. Presentad 4,665
Casas « Attorneys Appolnted 106,795
60 Days 61 Days 81 Days Over 120
Age of Cases Disposed er Loss f0 00 Days 1o 120 Days Days Tolal
—— JR——
Number of Cases 60,766 22,067 19,176 96,203 206,212
R

180



Cases on Docket;

Gases Pending Sepl. 1, 1992
Daocke! Adjustments
New Cases Filed
Other Reaching Docket:
Show Causes Added
Othaz Cases Added

Dispositlons:

Delauit Judgments
Agreed Judgments
Summary Judgments
Final Judgmenis: .
After Triaf - No Jury
By Jury Verdicts
By Directed Verdlcts

Digmissed by Plaintifl
Show Causes Dispesed
Other Dispositions
Total Dispositions
Cases Pending Aug. 31, 1983
Court Jury Acthvity:
Jury Fee Pald/Oath
Jury Panel Examinsed
Jury Sworn Evid, Presented

Age of Cases Disposed

Number of Cases

Cases on Dosket:

Cases Pendlpg Sepl. 1, 1992
_ Dockel Adjustments
HNew Pstiticns Filed
Motlen Revoke Filed
Other Cases Added -

Total on Docket

Dispasitions:

Find Relln Cond/CINS
Ttials by Judge
Trials by Jury

Find No Delin Cond/CINS
Trlals by Jfudge
Trials by Jury
Dhrected Verdicls

Probatlon Aevoked

Continue on Prebatlon

Change of Venue Trans.

Dismissad & Qther Disp.

Total Dispositions

Cases Fending Aug. 31, 1993

Pending Sapl. 1, 1992
Dockst Adjustments
Tolal Added
Total Disposed
Pending Aug. 31, 1883

Total Cases on Pocket

Change cof Yenue Transfers

Dismissed Want Prosacution 2,364

injury Injury or
or Damage All
Damage Other Acgounis, Other
Involving Than  Workers' Cantracls Recip- Family Other
Molor  Motor Compen- Tax Condam- and rocals Law Civil Total
Vehicle Vehicie sation Cases nation Notes {URESA) Dlvoroe Matlers Cases Cases
27,8672 40,354 14,723 148,927 736 40,346 9,865 79,648 98,769 54,629 616,155
-14 574 -32 B6O -5 £9 1,748 -183 -476 134 2,878
19,948 26,289 4,366 62,488 349 21,113 10,895 119,891 72,487 41,064 370,089
60,655 60,555
747 1,602 267 ag4 13 1,049 1,004 2,813 1,561 1,879 11,618
48,353 68,318 19,923 213,169 1,082 62,677 23,600 201,966 232,896 57,706 868,881
188 388 117 66 260 625 a13 941 370 3,262
645 522 40 10,621 4 4,918 480 g,a3e 4,432 3,844 33,642
5,521 65,994 4,579 1,068 72 3,082 2,602 94,9475 17,009 7.833 83,426
191 ;303 M 204 2 1,456 7 249 154 803 4,063
2,085 1,898 1,838 7,316 7 2,236 8,297 54,260 26,668 8,006 i07,693
591 224 289 17 12 256 7 229 151 442 2,893
26 53 11 i8 21 1 24 22 40 216
3,340 893 © 13,363 33 4,927 1,439 15,728 7.511 5,271 64,860
6,845 6,649 1,002 25276 108 6,481 1,692 4,922 14,536 8,631 76,082
56,610 56,610
2,167 8,792 ‘9086 4,410 77 2,338 2,745 1,700 7.3956 5,073 30,662
20,610 24,275 9,736 63,138 are 26,871 12,735 120,737 134,310 40,112 452,103
27,743 43,944 9,587 150,021 713 38,606 10,868 81,229 98,586 57,504 516,888
49,566
4,129
3,933
3 Montha Over 3 o Over 6 lo Over 12 1o Over 18
or Less 6 Months 12 Months 18 Months Months Total
121,084 91,463 81,928 52,922 105,325 452,103

266

Dalin
7,781
2
16,702
2,155
2,128

27,762

11,781
84

Total

8,867
2
16,069
2,160
‘2,130

29,228

12,046

Post-Convictlon

Wiils of

Habeas Gorpus

Findings

o¢

e

Detinguent

of CiNS
Conduclt or CINS ————
Placed on Prabation
Under Parentat Care 104
Under Foster Care
fesidential Fachily 124
Committed to TYC
Judgment No Disp. 1
Total 229
Other Juvenlle Coust Activity:
Detention Hearings 137
Hearing Modify Order 184
Child Cert, as Adult
Altarneys Appointed To180

2,666

-2
2,176
1,706
3,024

Delin

13,409

22,697
1,480
238

14,732

Bond
Forlelture

Proceedings

Total

22,734’
1,680
238
14,929

Other Comtempt, Extradition
Wrlts of and Qther Separately

Haheas Corpus Dockeled Proceodings

2.442 1,238

- 22 :

6,463 1.882

8,739 1,263

2,188 1,357

15,506
-939
8,388
6,508
16,535

-181




